
 

  Tel.Off:041-9200507 PBAX: 041- 9200161~70 Ext. 2502, Fax No. 041-9200764 (VC Office) 

UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE, FAISALABAD 

Engineering Construction Department (M) 

(Office of the Executive Engineer) 
TENDER NOTICE NO. 10/2021 

Sealed tenders are invited from the firms/contractors registered in the relevant category with PEC and enlisted with C&W Punjab and able to 

fulfill the criteria mentioned in the checklist available at ECD-M, UAF and printed at 1st Page of Bidding Documents for the following works at 

University of Agriculture, Faisalabad (UAF) on item rate/ percentage rate basis circulated by the Finance Department Government of the Punjab as 

per PPRA rules. 

Tender Notice 10/2021 Last date for the submission of Tender Documents:21-10-2021 11:00 a.m. 

Date of Opening:21-10-2021 11:30 a.m. 

Sr.# Name of Work  Amount (Rs.) 

Bid security 

@ 2% of 

Estimated 

Price 

Tender 

Fee (Rs.) 
Time Limit 

01 
Repair and maintenance work to House No. 35 Lalazar Colony University 

of Agriculture, Faisalabad. (2nd   Bi Annual 2021) R2 126,798/- 2,536/- 
 

300/- 

 

One Month 

02 
Repair and maintenance work to House No.43 Lalazar Colony University 

of Agriculture, Faisalabad. (2nd   Bi Annual 2021) R2 
97,500/- 1,950/- 

 

     300/- 

 

One Month 

03 
Repair and maintenance work to House No.51 Lalazar Colony University 

of Agriculture, Faisalabad. (2nd   Bi Annual 2021) R2 
98,500/- 1,970/- 

 

300/- 

 

One Month 

04 
Repair and maintenance work to House No. 01 Goband Pura Road 

University of Agriculture, Faisalabad.(2nd   Bi Annual 2021) R1 99,821/- 1,996/- 
 

300/- 

 

One Month 

05 
Repair and maintenance work to House No. 104 Firdous Hall University 

of Agriculture, Faisalabad. (2nd   Bi Annual 2021) R1 76,767/- 1,535/- 
 

300/- 

 

One Month 

06 
Repair and maintenance of HAVC unit at CAS building University of 

Agriculture, Faisalabad (2nd   Bi Annual 2021) 237,194/- 4,744/- 
 

300/- 

 

One Month 

07 

Remaining work observed by the FESCO Technical Services team for 

energizing the WAPDA Panel at Sub Campus, T.T. Singh University of 

Agriculture, Faisalabad (2nd   Bi Annual 2021) 

99,757/- 1,995/- 
 

300/- 

 

Two Weeks 

08 
Repair of Transformer rating 200 KVA installed at Ayub Hall & Tariq 

Hall, University of Agriculture Faisalabad. (2nd   Bi Annual 2021) 120,164/- 2,403/- 
 

300/- 

 

Two Weeks 

09 
Repair of Transformer rating 200 KVA installed at Faisal & Kashmir 

Hall, University of Agriculture Faisalabad. (2nd   Bi Annual 2021) 123,095/- 2,462/- 
 

300/- 

 

Two Weeks 

10 

Remaining works (civil/electrical) for completion of post office building 

adjacent to MCB Bank Ltd, Main Campus University of Agriculture 

Faisalabad. (2nd   Bi Annual 2021) 

486,208/- 9,724/- 
 

500/- 

 

One Month 

1. Tender documents can be obtained immediately from the “Tender Cell” after the publication of tender notice 

against written request to comply the criteria check list of the ECD-M/Tender Cell, UAF for PEC registered 

contractors with an authority letter on pad of the contractor /firm, identity card of contractor /managing 

partner of the firm and registered partnership deed with power of attorney, on payment of prescribed Tender 

Fee into the account No. 11-9/NBP, UAF Branch. 

2. Item rate and amount should be filled in figure as well as in words and tender should be signed as per 

general direction along with special conditions of contract available with the Tender documents.  

3. Tempered Tenders, Tenders sent by post, conditional Tenders, Tenders without bid security @ 2% of Tender 

cost in shape of deposit at call of any schedule bank and without attested copy of registered partnership deed 

or power of attorney in case of firm will not be entertained. 

4. The undersigned reserves the right to reject all tenders at any time prior to acceptance. Moreover, 

undersigned shall upon request communicate to any bidder, the grounds for its rejection of all bids or 

proposals, but shall not be required to justify those grounds. 

5. Tenderer/Bidders are directed to provide the checklist documents printed at 1
st
 Page of Bidding Documents 

along with the sealed envelope of bidding documents. 

6. The bidding/tender documents can also be downloaded Free of Cost from the UAF website 

http://uaf.edu.pk/directorates/dpiv/dpiv_tenders.html and PPRA website.  

 

 

(Engr. Muhammad Ikram) 
Executive Engineer, (ECD-M) 

University of Agriculture                                                                                     

Faisalabad   

http://uaf.edu.pk/directorates/dpiv/dpiv_tenders.html

